
 

 
Date Event Location & Time 

Wed, Aug 15, 2018 College Planning Process for Seniors 
& Parents/ Guardians with Mrs. 
Robyn Moreth, Career & College 
Admissions Specialist, + University of 
Illinois Info Session  

Maine South Auditorium, 7-8:30 PM  

Sun, Aug 19, 2018 Colleges That Change Lives (CTCL)  
College Fair: 
https://ctcl.org/chicago-il-august-19-2
018/ 

Session 1: Lincolnshire Marriott 
Resort in Lincolnshire, 11AM-1PM 
Session 2: DoubleTree Suites in 
Downers Grove, 5-7PM 

Tues-Wed, Aug 
28-29, 2018 

College Application/Essay Workshop 
(Drop-In = no registration required) 

Maine South CCRC, 5th and 6th 
blocks, 11:25 AM-1:40 PM 

Wed, Sept 5, 2018 2 topics on one night: 
Session 1: Overview of the Financial 
Aid Process for Seniors & Parents 
 
Session 2: NCAA Eligibility Night 

Maine South Auditorium,   
Session 1: 7-8PM 
 
 
Session 2: 8:15-9:15 PM 

Thur, Sept 13, 2018 Maine 207 District College Night  Maine East, 6:30-8:30 PM 
Thur, Sept 13,2018 Financial Aid Program (session for 

seniors & parents) at College Night  
Maine East, 7:45-8:30; check in at 
registration for exact location 

Wed, Sept 19, 2018 College Application/Essay Workshop 
(Drop-In = no registration required) 

Maine South CCRC, 4-7 PM 

Sat, Sept 22, 2018 College Application/Essay Workshop 
(Drop-In = no registration required) 

Maine South CCRC, 9AM-12PM 

Sat, Sept 29,2018 NACAC National College Fair: 
https://www.nacacfairs.org/attend/nati
onal-college-fairs/chicago-national-co
llege-fair/ 

McCormick Place, Chicago IL, 11-3 
PM 

Sun, Sept 30, 2018 NACAC National College Fair: 
https://www.nacacfairs.org/attend/nati
onal-college-fairs/milwaukee-national-
college-fair/ 

Wisconsin Center, Milwaukee, IL, 
3-6 PM 

Mon, Oct 1, 2018  FAFSA online application opens  
Sat-Wed,  
Oct 6-10, 2018 

5- Day Weekend -- no school for 
seniors 
 

Go visit colleges! 

Tues, Oct 9, 2018 
*No School 

College Application/Essay Workshop 
(Drop-In = no registration required) 

Maine South CCRC, 9AM-12 PM 
*Parent-Teacher Conference Day 

Sat, Oct 13, 2018 National Art Portfolio Day:  
https://nationalportfolioday.org/event/
milwaukee-institute-of-art-design/ 

Milwaukee Institute of Art & Design, 
Time TBA 
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Sun, Oct 14, 2018 
 
 

National Art Portfolio Day    
https://nationalportfolioday.org/event/
school-of-the-art-institute-of-chicago/ 

School of the Art Institute, Chicago, 
IL, 10AM-2PM​ ​ ​
​ ​  

Wed, Oct 17, 2018 
 

FAFSA Completion Workshop–CCRC Maine South CCRC, 4-7 PM  

Mon, Oct 22, 2018 Special Education College Night – 
CHOICES 
www.postsecondarychoices.org 

Deerfield High School, Deerfield, IL, 
6-9 PM 

Thur, Oct 25, 2018 NACAC Performing and Visual Arts 
College Fair: 
https://www.nacacfairs.org/attend/pva
/chicago-performing-and-visual-arts-c
ollege-fair/ 

UIC Forum, Chicago, IL,, 7-9 PM 

Wed, Nov 7, 2018 FAFSA Completion Workshop  Maine West CCRC, 4-7 PM  
Thur, Nov 15, 2018 Options Fair - alternative to 4-year 

degree options (trades, vocational 
programs, military, specialty schools, 
and Oakton) 

Maine South, lunch periods 

Wed, Feb 13, 2019 Parent Academy: Scholarships, 
What’s next as you’re awaiting 
decisions 

Maine South, Auditorium, 6-6:45 PM 

Wed, Mar 13, 2019 Maine Township 207 District Financial 
Aid Program  

Maine West, 7-9 PM 

Thur, Mar 21, 2019 Summer Job Fair Maine South, Location & Time TBD 
April, 2019 Oakton Community College 

Placement Testing  
Oakton Community College, Time 
TBD 

Wed, Apr 24, 2019 Parent Academy: Transitioning to 
College or Career 

Maine South, Auditorium, 6-6:45 PM 

Wed, May 1, 2019 Universal Reply Date - Deadline to 
accept or decline an invitation to 
attend a college or university for fall 

 

May, 2019 Triton College Placement Testing Triton College, Time, TBD 
Wed, May 15, 2019 Senior Honors Night Maine South Auditorium, Time TBA 
Fri, May 17, 2019 Senior Prom  TBA 
Sun, May 19, 2019 Commencement Rosemont Theatre, Time TBA 
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ACT/SAT & SAT Subject TEST DATES 
                                 

TEST TEST DATE REGISTRATION DEADLINE 
SAT August 25, 2018 July 27, 2018 
ACT September 8, 2018 August 10, 2018 
SAT October 6, 2018 September 7, 2018 
ACT October 27, 2018* September 28, 2018 
SAT November 3, 2018* October 5, 2018 
SAT December 1, 2018 November 2, 2018 
ACT December 8, 2018 November 2, 2018 

     ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
*Indicates Maine South is a testing site for this date.  

Go to actstudent.org or collegeboard.org to register for the ACT or SAT national 
test dates, or to send official test scores to a college. 

 
​  


